Cape Cod Classics Car Club

Cape Cod Classics Car Club, PO Box 1349, South Dennis, MA 02660 Web Site: www.capecodclassics.org

E-Mail Address: capecodclassicscarclub@gmail.com

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR TOOLSHIPS (2023 update)

The Cape Cod Classics Car Club shall maintain a toolship fund that will be used for assistance in the furtherance of employment in an automotive related industry. Toolships will be awarded provided that compliance with the requirements below is met.

Eligibility for toolships to be awarded to students will be based on the following requirements in the order as listed:



1. Graduating high school senior entering employment in a related automotive field whose mother

or father is a Cape Cod Classic Car Club member.



2. Graduating high school senior entering employment in a related automotive field.

Toolship monies shall be awarded in their entirety to students chosen by the Cape Cod Classics Car Club <u>upon</u> <u>proof of employment and submission of proof of purchase</u>.

Application letters and the Cape Cod Classic Car Club Toolship Application Forms will be submitted to the Cape Cod Classics Car Club for review by <u>April 1st</u>.

Application letters must include name, address, telephone number. Please write in your own words about accomplishments while in school including grades and include goals for the future. Include reasons why you are worthy of the award including financial need. Include anything you feel may favorably affect consideration of your application. Are there any circumstances that the funding organization should know about?

Students may also submit letters of recommendations and letters from their employer

The Cape Cod Classics Car Club will review the application letters and determine those chosen for Toolship awards. The names of those chosen will receive an email notification from the club by May 1st.

Payment will be made at the successful completion and graduation from your High School. In order to validate your request, you must provide proof of graduation and employment after graduation in the automotive field. We will make payment, up to the stated amount, after you provide receipts for your tools.

The selection of the Cape Cod Classics Car Club Toolship shall be final. All awards are good for 1 year from the date of the award letter.